Ohio County Profiles

Butler County

Communications

Television stations 0

Radio stations 5

Daily newspapers 2
Circulation 51,000

Crime

Total crimes reported in Uniform Crime Report 14,759

Finance

FDIC insured financial institutions (HQs) 4
Assets $2,760,793,000

Branch offices 96
Institutions represented 19

Transfer Payments

Total transfer payments
Payments to individuals
Retirement and disability
Medical payments
Income maintenance (Supplemental SSI,
family assistance, food stamps, etc)
Unemployment benefits
Veterans benefits
Federal education and training assistance
Other payments to individuals

Total personal income
Depedency ratio

Federal Expenditures

$1,419,586,000
$1,335,806,000
$623,349,000
$523,902,000

$114,360,000
$38,047,000
$24,423,000
$10,509,000
$1,216,000

$10,240,439,000

13.9%

Direct expenditures or obligations
Retirement and disability
Other direct payments
Grant awards
Highway planning and construction
Temporary assistance to needy families
Medical assistance program
Procurement contract awards
Dept. of Defense
Salary and wages
Dept. of Defense
Other federal assistance
Direct loans
Guaranteed loans
Insurance

Per Capita Personal Income

$1,319,463,473
$624,764,704
$278,965,879
$277,078,080
$53,082,835
$14,964,603
$139,751,275
$102,541,226
$73,833,664
$36,113,584
$4,048,000
$458,582,091
$120,076,303
$238,751,310
$99,754,478

Agriculture
Land in farms (acres) 140,000
Number of farms 1,050
Average size (acres) 133
Total cash receipts $30,421,000
Per farm $28,972
Education
Public schools 88
Students (Average Daily Membership) 54,966
Teachers (Full Time Equivalent) 3,416.4
Student-teacher ratio 16.1
Expenditures per student $8,505
Graduation rate 89.5
Non-public schools 17
Students 4,143
4-year public universites 1
Branches 2
2-year public colleges 0
Private universities and colleges 0
Public libraries 2
Branch libraries 4
Transportation
Registered motor vehicles 344,439
Passenger cars 240,811
Noncommercial trucks 46,762
Total license revenue $8,804,095.87
Interstate highway miles 11.25
Turnpike miles 0.00
U.S. highway miles 46.45
State highway miles 178.54
Commercial airports 3
\Voting
Number of precincts 289
Number of registered voters 238,022
Voted in 2004 election 168,984
Percent turnout 71.0%
Health Care
Physicians (MDs DOs) 393
Registered hospitals 4
Number of beds 924
Licensed nursing homes 23
Number of beds 2,302
Licensed residential care 16
Number of beds 1,362
State Parks, Forests, Nature Preserves,
And Wildlife Areas
Facilities 2
Acreage 1,182.88
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